GDA2S
146 www.ivo.de
Optical Absolute Encoder, End shaft
Singleturn, high-resolution, 18 bit
with SSI interface
Mechanical data
Speed
mechanical Max. 10000 rpm

20
Nose
Order designation
Order No. End shaft
1 12 mm, clamping ring,
coupling spring, IP 64
Resolution / Coding
30 18 bit / Gray, 10...30 V
32 18 bit / Binary, 10...30 V
Connection
A1 C housing plug,
12-pin, radial
41 Cable 9-wire, radial
GDA2S.1     02
Dimensions
GDA2S with cable GDA2S with C plug
Connection assignment, 12-pin plug
Plug Extension Assignment
Cable Color Z 130
  1 brown UB
  2 black GND
  3 blue Pulse +
  4 beige Data +
  5 green ZERO
  6 yellow Data -
  7 violet Pulse -
  8 brown/yellow –
  9 pink –
10 black/yellow –
11 – –
12 – –
Please use leads twisted in pairs
for extension cables.
Accessories
Order No.
Z 119.042 Coupling spring
Extension cord with connector on one end
Z 130.001 Connector without cable
Z 130.003 Connector with 2 m cable
Z 130.005 Connector with 5 m cable
Z 130.007 Connector with 10 m cable
NA214 Suitable position display
Connection assignment, cable
Cable Color Assignment
brown UB
green Pulse +
yellow Pulse -
pink Data +
gray Data -
white GND
red n.c.
black Zero
blue n.c.
Cable 9 x 0.14 mm2, PVC, shielded, 2 m
GDAMW, GDMMW
142 www.ivo.de
Optical Absolute Encoder
Singleturn or Multiturn, high-resolution
Profibus-DP, CANopen, DeviceNet, SSI, LIGHTBUS
TM
Features
– Interfaces: Profibus-DP, CANopen, DeviceNet,
   SSI and optic fiber bus
– Resolution: 18 bit singleturn, 31 bit multiturn
– Parameterizable operating modes

Bus cover description
The matching bus covers are listed from page 154.
Order designation for GDAMW (Singleturn)
Order No. Flange/Shaft
0 Clamping flange / 10 mm, IP 64
Description file
2 Without GSD/EDS file
3 With GSD/EDS file
GDAMW.  20 3P3 Profibus-DP
GDAMW.  20 5P3 CANopen
GDAMW.  20 8P2 DeviceNet
GDAMW.  20 LM32 Optic fiber bus
GDAMW.  20 2PA2 SSI
GDAMW.  20 00 00 Basic encoder w/o bus cover
Order designation for GDMMW (Multiturn)
Order No. Flange/Shaft
0 Clamping flange / 10 mm, IP 64
Description file
2 Without GSD/EDS file
3 With GSD/EDS file
GDMMW.  20 3P3 Profibus-DP
GDMMW.  20 5P3 CANopen
GDMMW.  20 8P2 DeviceNet
GDMMW.  20 LM32 Optic fiber bus
GDMMW.  20 2PA2 SSI
GDMMW.  20 00 00 Basic encoder w/o bus cover
Accessories
Order No.
Z 119.006 Eccentric mounting
Z 119.013 Adapter plate for clamping flange
Z 119.017 Angular mounting for clamping flange
Z 119.025 Adapter plate for clamping flange
Z 119.033 Adapter plate, ø65 mm for clamping flange
Z 119.034 Optic fiber bus connector
Z 150.022 CD with GSD/EDS files and manuals
Z 163.3P33 Bus cover for Profibus-DP
Z 163.5P33 Bus cover for CANopen
Z 163.8P23 Bus cover for DeviceNet
Z 163.2PA2 Bus cover for SSI
Z 163.LM32 Bus cover for optic fiber bus
171.02.153 Installation instructions for optic fiber bus
Suitable optical-fiber cable:
LAPP-Kabel, Stuttgart, Art.: 2185030
HITRONIC® POF SIMPLEX PUR-PE
Additional accessories (couplings, measuring wheels,
cable pulls or protective housings) from page 164.
GDAMW, GDMMW
144 www.ivo.de
Optical Absolute Encoder
Singleturn or Multiturn, high-resolution
Profibus-DP, CANopen, DeviceNet, SSI, LIGHTBUS
10
ø
f6
36
ø
f8
761020
3
3
58ø106
48ø
21
M3 x 6
(3x120˚ )
15˚
9
15
10
ø
f6
36
ø
f8
761020
3
3
58ø106
48ø
21
M3 x 6
(3x120˚ )
15˚

Interference resistance DIN EN 61000-6-2
Emitted interference DIN EN 61000-6-4
Order designation
Order No. Flange/Shaft
G0355
0 Clamping flange/10 mm IP 54
A Clamping flange/10 mm IP 65
G0356
1 Servo flange/6 mm IP 54
B Servo flange/6 mm IP 65
Operating Voltage/Signals
25 5 VDC / Line driver RS422
65 10...30 VDC / Push-pull + inv.
Connection
C2 C housing plug,
12-pin, axial
C3 C housing plug,
12-pin, radial
31 Cable 1 m (10...30 VDC), axial
41 Cable 1 m (10...30 VDC), radial
51 Cable 1 m (5 VDC), axial
61 Cable 1 m (5 VDC), radial
Pulse No./Order No.
Pulse No.
8192 70
9000 74
10000 73
16384 71
20000 72
                                  Additional pulse numbers on request.
G0355.       Clamping flange
G0356.       Servo flange
Accessories
Order No.
Z 119.006 Eccentric mounting
Z 119.013 Adapter plate for clamping flange
Z 119.015 Mounting bell for servo flange
Z 119.017 Angular mounting for clamping flange
Z 119.025 Adapter plate for clamping flange
Z 119.033 Adapter plate, ø65 mm for clamping flange
Z 119.035 Bearing flange for servo flange
Extension cord with connector on one end
Z 141.001 Connector without cable
Z 141.003 Connector with 2 m cable
Z 141.005 Connector with 5 m cable
Z 141.007 Connector with 10 m cable
Additional accessories (couplings, measuring wheels,
cable pulls or protective housings) from page 164.
G0355, G0356
32 www.ivo.de
Incremental Encoder
Resolution 6000...20000 pulses
1
2
3
45
6
7
8 9
1012
11

E G
F
Order designation
Order No. Flange/Shaft
1 Front panel 63.5 x 63.5 mm /
9.52 mm, IP 54
B Front panel 63.5 x 63.5 mm /
9.52 mm, IP 65
Operating Voltage/Signals
21 5 VDC / TTL, 7-pol.
22 5 VDC / Line driver, 10-pol.
70 4.75...30 VDC/push-pull, 10-pol.
71 4.75...30 VDC/push-pull, 7-pol.
Connection
A0 MIL plug MS 3102 R18-1P,
10-pin, axial
A1 MIL plug MS 3102 R18-1P,
10-pin, radial
B0 MIL plug MS 3102 R16S-1P,
7-pin, axial
B1 MIL plug MS 3102 R16S-1P,
7-pin, radial
Pulse No./Order No.
Pulse No. Pulse No.
5 49  500 15
10 36 1000 22
25 50 1024 23
50 39 1250 24
60 40 1500 26
100 41 2000 28
128 57 2500 30
200 06 3600 31
250 09 5000 35
360 13 6000 48
400 14
                                   Additional pulse numbers on request.
GI352.
Connection assignment
Plug Assignment
10-pin plug 7-pin plug
Pin A Track A Track A
Pin B Track B Track B
Pin C Track N Track N
Pin D UB UB
Pin E n.c. n.c.
Pin F GND GND
Pin G Shield Shield
Pin H Track A inv. –
Pin I Track B inv. –
Pin J Track N inv. –
Dimensions
Accessories
Order No.
Z 172.001 Connector 10-pin without cable
Z 172.003 Connector 10-pin with 2 m cable
Z 172.005 Connector 10-pin with 5 m cable
Z 175.001 Connector 7-pin without cable
Z 175.003 Connector 7-pin with 2 m cable
Z 175.005 Connector 7-pin with 5 m cable
Additional accessories (couplings, measuring wheels, cable
pulls or protective housings) from page 164.
Please use leads twisted in pairs (e.g. A/A inv.) for cable
lengths of 10 m or more.
U 220
Printed in Germany  06.00
170.02.188/3
COUNTERS   CONTROLLERS   ENCODERS
IVO GmbH & Co.
P.O. Box 3360  •  D-78022 Villingen-Schwenningen
Phone +49 (0)7720 942-0  •  Fax +49 (0)7720 942-999
www.ivo.de  •  e-mail: info@ivo.de